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Start Date = 4/5/2024

End Date = 4/11/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9948 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9861 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8038 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7934 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1111 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6719 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9186 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8224 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0299 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0633 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8222 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8338 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8338 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1296 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8265 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8338 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1208 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0938 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1367 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2224 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8438 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8867 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6219 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0493 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0266 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8082 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6318 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0699 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0206 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9914 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7812 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6003 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6219 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0593 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9667 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6318 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.4115 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8788 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8173 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0938 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1367 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8764 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6219 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0938 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8938 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9367 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8851 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6219 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2266 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8993 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0971 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7880 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8293 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7880 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1710 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2100 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8576 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8293 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9886 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.2099 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7939 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1113 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2115 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0188 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8196 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2482 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8689 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0470 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0122 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1234 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2107 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8174 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9886 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7939 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9489 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9882 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0664 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7866 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7096 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0313 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7796 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0618 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1762 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8960 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6318 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2115 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2482 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8173 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0737 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8438 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6219 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1139 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9104 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7939 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9767 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9429 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6219 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0797 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8297 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2266 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2626 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.1087 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6318 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0183 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7510 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6219 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0183 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0117 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0938 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1367 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1561 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7804 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7135 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6219 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1199 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6921 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0938 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1367 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9438 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9867 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6219 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0122 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8297 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0869 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8631 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6318 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8475 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0562 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0478 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9062 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6318 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0938 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1367 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7411 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6219 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0938 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7832 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6219 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0797 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2107 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8297 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8598 PC70301
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Publication Date = 4/4/2024

Start Date = 4/5/2024

End Date = 4/11/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.3221 $3.3233 -$0.0012

Buffalo $3.5175 $3.6279 -$0.1104

Newburgh $3.3320 $3.9450 -$0.6130

Syracuse $3.5340 $3.6213 -$0.0873

Utica $3.5295 $3.6075 -$0.0780

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7512 $2.6765 $0.0747

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8415 $2.6065 $0.2350

Long Island $2.7364 $2.5627 $0.1737

Newburgh $2.8910 $2.6800 $0.2110

Syracuse $2.8415 $2.6065 $0.2350

Utica $2.8325 $2.6291 $0.2034

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.8190 $2.7285 $0.0905

Soy Price $3.6091

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7512 $2.7940 $2.7873 $0.0067

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8415 $2.8798 $2.7208 $0.1590

Long Island $2.7364 $2.7799 $2.6792 $0.1007

Newburgh $2.8910 $2.9268 $2.7907 $0.1361

Syracuse $2.8415 $2.8798 $2.7208 $0.1590

Utica $2.8325 $2.8712 $2.7423 $0.1289

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7512 $2.8369 $2.8982 -$0.0613

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8415 $2.9182 $2.8352 $0.0830

Long Island $2.7364 $2.8236 $2.7958 $0.0278

Newburgh $2.8910 $2.9628 $2.9014 $0.0614

Syracuse $2.8415 $2.9182 $2.8352 $0.0830

Utica $2.8325 $2.9101 $2.8555 $0.0546

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7512 $2.9227 $3.1201 -$0.1974

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8415 $2.9950 $3.0641 -$0.0691

Long Island $2.7364 $2.9109 $3.0290 -$0.1181

Newburgh $2.8910 $3.0346 $3.1229 -$0.0883

Syracuse $2.8415 $2.9950 $3.0641 -$0.0691

Utica $2.8325 $2.9878 $3.0821 -$0.0943

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $3.0299

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.1208

Cortland 2-TW B5 $3.0699

Delaware 2-TW B5 $3.0206

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $3.0971

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.1113

Madison 2-TW B5 $3.0188

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.8196

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $3.0470

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.9489

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.9882

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.0664

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.7096

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $3.0313

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.7796

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.0737

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.1199

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.6921

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $3.0562

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.9948

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.8851

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.1087

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.8598

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $3.0493

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.0593

Orange 2-TW B5 $3.0618

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.0869

Ulster 2-TW B5 $3.0478

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.9861

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.7934

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.0633

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.8222

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.8265

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.8082

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.9914

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.7812

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.6003

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.8788

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.8764

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.8993

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.7880

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.7880

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.8576

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.8689

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.7866

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.8960

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.9104

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.9767

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.9429

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $3.0183

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.7510

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $3.0183

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $3.0117

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.1561

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.7804

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.7135

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.8631

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.8475

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.9062

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.7411

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.7832

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $3.1111

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.9186

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.9667

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.2099

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.1762

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.1139

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.8038

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6719

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.8338

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.8338

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.1296

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.8338

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.0938

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.1367

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.2224

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.8438

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.8867

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.6219

Columbia 2-MT B5 $3.0266

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.6318

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.6219

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.6318

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.4115

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.8173

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.0938

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.1367

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.6219

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.0938

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.8938

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.9367

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.6219

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.2266

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.8293

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.1710

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.2100

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.8293

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.2115

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.2482

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.1234

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.2107

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.6318

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.2115
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.2482

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.8173

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.8438

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.6219

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.6219

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.0797

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.8297

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.2266

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.2626

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.6318

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.6219

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.0938

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.1367

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.6219

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.0938

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.1367

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.9438

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.9867

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.6219

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.8297

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.6318

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.6318

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.0938

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.1367

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.6219

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.0938

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.6219

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.0797

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.2107

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.8297

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.8224

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.9886

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.7939

Nassau 2-TW B5 $3.0122

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.8174

New York 2-TW B5 $2.9886

New York 2-MT B5 $2.7939

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.7939

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $3.0122
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